GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4152
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014

PRODUCTION OF TEXTILES
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of production of textiles during each of the last three years and the current year, product and State/UT-wise;
(b) the details of export of textiles and the revenue earned from them during the same period, product and country-wise;
(c) the details of schemes being implemented by the Government to promote the textile sector; and

(d) the total amount of Foreign Direct Investment made in the textile sector during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-
wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): The details of production of textile items during last three years and current year are given in Annexure-l. State/UT-wise, item-wise production details of spun yarn are given in Annexure-Il, man-made fibre, man-made filament yarn given in Annexure-lIl.

(b): Details of export of textiles during last three years and current year, product and country-wise are given in Annexure-IV-A, Annexure-IV-B and Annexure-V.

(c): In order to promote textile industry in the country, Government is implementing various policy initiatives and schemes, viz.
Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), Scheme for Development of Technical Textiles, Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS), Schemes for the development of the Powerloom Sector, National Handloom Development Programme, etc.

(d): The details of Foreign Direct Investment made in the textile sector during 2009-2010, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 (Apr-Jun)
are given in Annexure-V|.
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